WEEK FOUR
WESTERN MICHIGAN AT GEORGIA STATE

ATLANTA -- Jamauri Bogan and LeVante Bellamy combined for
almost 250 yards rushing as Western Michigan rolled over
Georgia State 34-15 on Saturday afternoon.

Bogan carried 15 times, racking up 126 yards and one
touchdown. Bellamy had 21 carries for 121 yards. Jayden
Reed pulled in seven passes for 101 yards and a score.
Jon Wassink threw for 234 yards and three TDs for Western
Michigan (2-2).

The Bronco defenders forced three fumbles, recovering two,
and had one interception to stop Georgia State.

Both teams opened with field goals before the Broncos
sprinted to a 20-9 halftime advantage. Wassink hit Keis-
hawn Watson on a 24-yard scoring strike in the final sec-
onds of the first half. Wassink quickly added another score
in the third when Reed hauled in a 40-yard TD toss for a
27-9 advantage. Bogan broke for a 71-yard scoring sprint
for Western Michigan’s final score with 10:45 left in the
third.

Dan Ellington threw for 285 yards for Georgia State (1-3).

Final 1
WMU 3
GAST 0
Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER
WMU FG 3:55

Gavin Peddie 24 Yd Field Goal

17 plays, 67 yards, 6:36
SECOND QUARTER

GAST FG 12:52

Barry Brown 36 Yd Field Goal

14 plays, 61 yards, 6:03

WMU TD 4:38
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GAST

GAST

Brett Borske 17 Yd pass from Jon Wassink (Gavin Peddie Kick)
10

9 plays, 61 yards, 4:12

WMU FG 2:59

Gavin Peddie 38 Yd Field Goal

4 plays, -2 yards, 1:16

GAST TD 2:01

13

Dan Ellington 10 Yd Run (Barry Brown PAT failed)

3 plays, 69 yards, 0:58

WMU TD 0:36

13

9

Keishawn Watson 24 Yd pass from Jon Wassink (Gavin Peddie Kick)

8 plays, 87 yards, 1:25
THIRD QUARTER

WMU TD 12:49

Jayden Reed 40 Yd pass from Jon Wassink (Gavin Peddie Kick)
27

5 plays, 82 yards, 2:11

WMU TD 10:45

Jamauri Bogan 71 Yd Run (Gavin Peddie Kick)

1 play, 71 yards, 0:13

GAST TD 5:00

20
WMU

Dan Ellington 3 Yd Run (Two-Point Pass Conversion Failed)

10 plays, 75 yards, 5:45
Team Stats

First Downs

Total Yards

Total Plays

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Rushes

Yards Per Rush
Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked

Yds Lost To Sacks
Interceptions
Punts

Punt Average
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Fumbles

Fumbles Lost
Possession

Individual Stats
RUSHING

WMU

Jamauri Bogan
LeVante Bellamy
Chase Brown

Jon Wassink

Team

GAST R
Dan Ellington
Tra Barnett
Destin Coates
Seth Paige
Demarcus Kirk
PASSING

WMU

Jon Wassink
GAST

Dan Ellington
RECEIVING

Rush

21
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Comp
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WMU

Jayden Reed
Keishawn Watson
Drake Harris
Brett Borske
Chase Brown
Jaylen Hall
Tyron Arnett
GAST R
Penny Hart

Cornelius McCoy
Destin Coates

Roger Carter
Christian Owens
Camrin Knight

Tra Barnett
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Yds
126
121
34
18
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Yds
35
12

Att
25
Att
29

Yds
101
43

17
16
15
13
Yds
91
80
62
25
14
11
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Yds
234
Yds
285

Avg
14.4
14.3

17.0
8.0
7.5
6.5
Avg

18.2

16.0

20.7

12.5
7.0

11.0
2.0

34
34
GAST
18
344
59
5.8
58
30
1.9
286
19-29
9.9
0
0
1
3
0.0
2
25
3
2
25:43
TD Long
1 71
0 58
0 11
0 18
0 0
TD Long
2 15
0 7
0 8
0 4
0 2
Y/A TD Int
9.4 3 0
Y/A TD Int
9.8 0 1
TD Long
1 40
1 24
0 12
1 17
0 13
0 9
0 9
TD Long
0 26
0 25
0 50
0 15
0 12
0 11
0 2

9
GAST

9

15

OBRat
94.0
OBRat
57.8



