WEEK FOUR WESTERN MICHIGAN AT GEORGIA STATE

ATLANTA -- Jamauri Bogan and LeVante Bellamy combined for almost 250 yards rushing as Western Michigan rolled over Georgia State 34--15 on Saturday afternoon.

Bogan carried 15 times, racking up 126 yards and one touchdown. Bellamy had 21 carries for 121 yards. Jayden Reed pulled in seven passes for 101 yards and a score. Jon Wassink threw for 234 yards and three TDs for Western Michigan (2-2).

The Bronco defenders forced three fumbles, recovering two, and had one interception to stop Georgia State.

Both teams opened with field goals before the Broncos sprinted to a 20-9 halftime advantage. Wassink hit Keishawn Watson on a 24-yard scoring strike in the final seconds of the first half. Wassink quickly added another score in the third when Reed hauled in a 40-yard TD toss for a 27-9 advantage. Bogan broke for a 71-yard scoring sprint for Western Michigan's final score with 10:45 left in the third.

Dan Ellington threw for 285 yards for Georgia State (1-3).

Final WMU	1 3	2 17	3 14		4 0	T 34	
GAST	0	9	6		0	15	
Scoring Summary FIRST QUARTER WMU FG 3:55		Cool			WM	U	GAST
Gavin Peddie 24 Y 17 plays, 67 yard SECOND QUARTER GAST FG 12:52		GOAI			3 WM		0 GAST
Barry Brown 36 Yd 14 plays, 61 yard WMU TD 4:38		oal			3		3
Brett Borske 17 Y 9 plays, 61 yards WMU FG 2:59		rom Jon	Wassin	k (Ga	vin Peo		.ck) 3
Gavin Peddie 38 Y 4 plays, -2 yards GAST TD 2:01	d Field , 1:16	Goal			13	3	3
Dan Ellington 10 3 plays, 69 yards WMU TD 0:36	Yd Run (Barry B	rown PA	T fai	led) 13	3	9
Keishawn Watson 2 8 plays, 87 yards THIRD QUARTER		s from	Jon Was	sink	(Gavin 20 WM)	Kick) 9 GAST
WMU TD 12:49 Jayden Reed 40 Yd pass from Jon Wassink (Gavin Peddie Kick) 5 plays, 82 yards, 2:11 27 9							
WMU TD 10:45 Jamauri Bogan 71 Yd Run (Gavin Peddie Kick) 1 play, 71 yards, 0:13 GAST TD 5:00 34 9							
GAST TD 5:00 Dan Ellington 3 Y 10 plays, 75 yard	d Run (T	wo-Poin	t Pass	Conve	rsion 1		15
Team Stats First Downs			WMU 25		GAS 18	T	
Total Yards	l Yards			528 3			
Avg Gain Per Play 7.			70 7 . 5	59 5.8			
			294 45	58 30			
Yards Per Rush Net Yards Passi	na		6.5 234		1.9 286		
Comp-Att	iig		20-25		19-	29	
Yards Per Pass Times Sacked			9.4 3		9.9)	
Yds Lost To Sac	ks		-19		0		
Interceptions Punts			0 3		1 3		
Punt Average Penalties			0.0 5		0.0)	
Penalty Yards			50		25		
Fumbles Fumbles Lost			0		3 2		
Possession	34:17				25 : 43		
Individual Stats RUSHING							
WMU Jamauri Bogan	Rush 15	Y ds 126	8.4		TD 1	Lon 71	
LeVante Bellamy Chase Brown	21 6	121 34	5.8 5.7		0	58 11	
Jon Wassink Team	1 2	18 -5	18.0 -2.5)	0	18 0	
GAST	Rush	Yds	Avg		TD	Lon	g
Dan Ellington Tra Barnett	18 5	35 12	1.9 2.4		2 0	15 7	
Destin Coates Seth Paige	4 2	5 4	1.3 2.0		0 0	8 4	
Demarcus Kirk PASSING	1	2	2.0		0	2	
WMU	Comp	Att	Yds	Y/A	TD	Int	QBRat
Jon Wassink GAST	20 Comp	25 Att	234 Yds	9.4 Y/A	3 TD	0 Int	94.0 QBRat
Dan Ellington RECEIVING	19	29	285	9.8	0	1	57.8
WMU Jayden Reed	Rec 7	Yds 101	Avg 14.4		TD 1	Long 40	
Keishawn Watson Drake Harris	3 3	43 29	14.3		1 0	24 12	
Brett Borske	1	17	17.0		1	17	
Chase Brown Jaylen Hall	2	16 15	8.0 7.5		0	13 9	
Tyron Arnett GAST	2 Rec	13 Yds	6.5 Avg		0 TD	9 Long	
Penny Hart Cornelius McCoy	5 5	91 80	18.2 16.0		0	26 25	
Destin Coates	3	62	20.7		0	50	
Roger Carter Christian Owens	2	25 14	12.5 7.0		0	15 12	
Camrin Knight Tra Barnett	1 1	11 2	11.0 2.0		0	11 2	